# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank (Successor by Merger to Imperial Bank)	FORMERLY Imperial Bank	107/31/2007	Banking Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integrated Fitness Corp.	
Street Address:	542 Westport Avenue	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2236797	FITLINXX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)345-9020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6173459000

Email: aspagnole@haslaw.com, tmdocket@haslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy B. Spagnole
Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy B. Spagnole
Signature:	/Amy B. Spagnole/
Date:	09/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0248

900087716

Total Attachments: 2 source=security release to integrated fitness corp#page1.tif source=security release to integrated fitness corp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0249

#### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of the 27th day of July 2007 Comerica Bank ("LENDER") in favor of FitLinxx Inc., the successor in interest to Integrated Fitness Corp. COMPANY") a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 542 Westport Avenue, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Norwalk, CT 06851

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the Trademarks described on Exhibit A (the Trademarks) and to LENDER under a Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of the 11th day of March 1999, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 1999 at Reel 1880 Frame 0652, and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks

#### Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

Comerica Bank, Successor by Merger to Imperial Bank

James Demoy

Vice President - Western Market

75 E. Trimble Road San Jose, CA 95131 PYNYRYT HAII

Serial #: 75456658 Mark: FTURXX

Filing Dt: 03/26/1998

Reg #: 223679

ea. Dt: 04/06/1990